Miller v. Facebo

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ok, Inc. et al

MICHAEL R. RIEMENSCHNEIDER (FLA. BAR NO. 613762)
WILLIAM H. CANTWELL, II (FLA. BAR No. 0152072)
O’BRIEN RIEMENSCHNEIDER, P.A.

1686 WEST HIBISCUS BOULEVARD

MELBOURNE, FL 32901

TELEPHONE: (321) 728-2800

FACSIMILE: (321) 728-0002

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS XOS, ATON,

ECCKER, CHRISTIANSON, MILLER, AND CARPENTER
APPEARING PRO HAC VICE

THOMAS R. HOGAN, SBN 042048

LESLIE HOLMES, SBN 192608

MARK V. BOENNIGHAUSEN, SBN 142147

333 WEST SANTA CLARA STREET, SUITE 800

SAN JOSE, CA 95113

TELEPHONE: (408) 292-7600

FACSIMILE: (408)292-7611

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS XOS, ATON,
ECCKER, CHRISTIANSON, MILLER, AND CARPENTER

PINNACLE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

Plaintiff,
V.

XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation,
DAN ATON, a resident of Florida; RANDY ECCKER,
a resident of Nebraska; MICHAEL CHRISTIANSON, a
resident of Florida; SPENCER MILLER, a resident of
Colorado; STEVE SCHUTT, a resident of Colorado;
and JEFFREY CARPENTER, a resident of Texas,

Defendants.

XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida
Corporation,

Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff,
v.

PINNACLE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

DAVID GLOVER, JOE WALSH, BOB WHITE,
BRIAN ZAPACH and BRETT HAMMOND,

Counter-Defendants.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN JOSE DIVISION

Case No.: C02 03804 RMW -1-

OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’ [SIC] MOTION TO COMPEL DEPOSITIONS

NOTICE REGARDING MANUAL FILING OF DECLARATION OF WILLIAM H. CANTWELL, II
FILED UNDER SEAL IN SUPPORT OF XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.’S REPLY TO PINNACLE’S

Ddg

Case # C02 03804 RMW

NOTICE REGARDING
MANUAL FILING OF
DECLARATION OF WILLIAM
H. CANTWELL, 11 FILED
UNDER SEAL IN SUPPORT
OF XOS TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.’S REPLY TO
PINNACLE’S OPPOSITION
TO DEFENDANTS’ [SIC]
MOTION TO COMPEL
DEPOSITIONS

Printed on Recycled Paper

Dr Dockets.Justig

C. 66

.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-candce/case_no-3:2010cv00264/case_id-223602/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv00264/223602/66/
http://dockets.justia.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

The Declaration of William H. Cantwell, II, Filed Under Seal In Support Of XOS
Technologies, Inc.” Reply To Pinnacle’s Opposition To Defendants’ [Sic] Motion To Compel

Depositions, attaching excerpts from the deposition of David Glover taken June 24, 2003, is in paper

form only and is being maintained in the case file in the Clerk’s office.
Reason for manual filing: Document to be filed under seal.
DATED: July 7, 2003 O’BRIEN RIEMENSCHNEIDER, P.A.
By S\ William H. Cantwell, II

William H. Cantwell, 11
Attorneys for Defendants
XOS, ATON, ECCKER, CHRISTIANSON,
MILLER & CARPENTER

Case No.: C02 03804 RMW -2- Printed on Recycled Paper

NOTICE REGARDING MANUAL FILING OF DECLARATION OF WILLIAM H. CANTWELL, II
FILED UNDER SEAL IN SUPPORT OF XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.’S REPLY TO PINNACLE’S
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’ [SIC] MOTION TO COMPEL DEPOSITIONS

Dr




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing has

been furnished via electronic filing and U.S. Mail to MICHAEL J. BETTINGER, ESQUIRE,

Attorney for Plaintiff, Preston Gates Ellis, LLP, 55 Second Street, Suite 1700, San Francisco,

California 94105 and to THOMAS R. HOGAN, ESQUIRE, Co-Counsel for Defendants, 333 West

Santa Clara Street, Suite 800, San Jose, California 95113 this 7t day of July, 2003.

S\ William H. Cantwell, 11

William H. Cantwell, 11

Case No.: C02 03804 RMW -3-

NOTICE REGARDING MANUAL FILING OF DECLARATION OF WILLIAM H. CANTWELL, II
FILED UNDER SEAL IN SUPPORT OF XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.’S REPLY TO PINNACLE’S
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’ [SIC] MOTION TO COMPEL DEPOSITIONS

Dr

Printed on Recycled Paper




