1	MICHAEL R. RIEMENSCHNEIDER (FLA. BAR NO. 613762)	
2	WILLIAM H. CANTWELL, II (FLA. BAR NO. 0152072) O'BRIEN RIEMENSCHNEIDER, P.A.	
3	1686 West Hibiscus Boulevard Melbourne, FL 32901	
	TELEPHONE: (321) 728-2800	
4	FACSIMILE: (321) 728-0002 Attorneys for Defendants XOS, Aton,	
5	ECCKER, CHRISTIANSON, MILLER, AND CARPENTER Appearing <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>	
6		
7	Thomas R. hogan, SBN 042048 Leslie Holmes, SBN 192608	
8	Mark V. Boennighausen, SBN 142147 333 West Santa Clara Street, Suite 800	
9	SAN JOSE, CA 95113	
	Telephone: (408) 292-7600 Facsimile: (408) 292-7611	
10	ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS XOS, ATON, ECCKER, CHRISTIANSON, MILLER, AND CARPENTER	
11	UNITED STATES DISTRIC	
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF C SAN JOSE DIVISI	
13	PINNACLE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation,	Case # C02 03804 RMW
14	Plaintiff,	NOTICE REGARDING
15	v.	MANUAL FILING OF DECLARATION OF WILLIAM
16	XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation,	H. CANTWELL, II FILED UNDER SEAL IN SUPPORT
17	DAN ATON, a resident of Florida; RANDY ECCKER, a resident of Nebraska; MICHAEL CHRISTIANSON, a	OF XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S REPLY TO
	resident of Florida; SPENCER MILLER, a resident of	PINNACLE'S OPPOSITION
18	Colorado; STEVE SCHUTT, a resident of Colorado; and JEFFREY CARPENTER, a resident of Texas,	TO DEFENDANTS' [SIC] MOTION TO COMPEL
19		DEPOSITIONS
20	Defendants.	
21	XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida	
22	Corporation,	
23	Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff, v.	
24	v.	
25	PINNACLE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, DAVID GLOVER, JOE WALSH, BOB WHITE,	
	BRIAN ZAPACH and BRETT HAMMOND,	
26	Counter-Defendants.	
27		
28	Case No.: C02 03804 RMW -1-	Printed on Recycled Paper
	NOTICE REGARDING MANUAL FILING OF DECLARATION OF WILLIAM H. C. FILED UNDER SEAL IN SUPPORT OF XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S REPLY TO	
	OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' [SIC] MOTION TO COMPEL DEPOSITIONS	

1	The Declaration of William H. Cantwell, II, Filed Under Seal In Support Of XOS	
2	Technologies, Inc.' Reply To Pinnacle's Opposition To Defendants' [Sic] Motion To Compel	
3	Depositions, attaching excerpts from the deposition of David Glover taken June 24, 2003, is in paper	
4	form only and is being maintained in the case file in the Clerk's office.	
5	Reason for manual filing: Document to be filed under seal.	
6		
7	DATED, L.L. 7 2002 O'DDIEN DIEMENSCUNEIDED DA	
8	DATED: July 7, 2003 O'BRIEN RIEMENSCHNEIDER, P.A.	
9	By <u>S\ William H. Cantwell, II</u>	
10	William H. Cantwell, II Attorneys for Defendants	
11	XOS, ATON, ECCKER, CHRISTIANSON, MILLER & CARPENTER	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18 19		
20		
20 21		
21		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	Case No.: C02 03804 RMW -2- Printed on Recycled Paper NOTICE REGARDING MANUAL FILING OF DECLARATION OF WILLIAM H. CANTWELL, II FILED UNDER SEAL IN SUPPORT OF XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S REPLY TO PINNACLE'S OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' [SIC] MOTION TO COMPEL DEPOSITIONS	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2		
3	I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing has	
4	been furnished via electronic filing and U.S. Mail to MICHAEL J. BETTINGER, ESQUIRE,	
5	Attorney for Plaintiff, Preston Gates Ellis, LLP, 55 Second Street, Suite 1700, San Francisco,	
6	California 94105 and to THOMAS R. HOGAN, ESQUIRE, Co-Counsel for Defendants, 333 West	
7	Santa Clara Street, Suite 800, San Jose, California 95113 this 7th day of July, 2003.	
8		
9	<u>S\ William H. Cantwell, II</u>	
10	William H. Cantwell, II	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17 18		
18 19		
20		
20		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	Case No.: C02 03804 RMW -3- Printed on Recycled Paper NOTICE REGARDING MANUAL FILING OF DECLARATION OF WILLIAM H. CANTWELL, II FILED UNDER SEAL IN SUPPORT OF XOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S REPLY TO PINNACLE'S OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' [SIC] MOTION TO COMPEL DEPOSITIONS	
	Dr	